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D K.SEKAR K.PRICE 04-AUG-2016 DIM. 206.08 WAS 216.89 (C8)

C K.SATHEESH K.PRICE 19-FEB-2016 EXPLODED VIEW ADDED IN SHEET2

B K.SEKAR K.PRICE 14-JUL-2015 DESCRIPTION UPDATED

A K.SEKAR K.PRICE 12-JUN-2015 REDRAWN: SOLID EDGE 3D

Rev ECN Revised Approved Date Change Description

NOTES:
1. MAX. ALLOWABLE OPERATING PRESSURE ( MAOP ) = 10 BAR ( 150 PSIG )
2. WARNING - SEE ROTORK INSTALLATION, OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
   BEFORE MOUNTING, INSTALLING OR SERVICING.
3. SPECIFY SUPPLY AIR PRESSURE FOR SPRING-RETURN ACTUATOR.
4. ACTUATOR SHOWN IN FULL CW POSITION, FLAT ON SHAFT SHOWS
   VANE LOCATION.
   POSITION ( SPRING END / AIR START ).
5. SPECIFY SPRING DIRECTION , CW STANDARD.
6. WEIGHT 6.01 KG ( 13.25 LB. )

SEE NOTE : 4

NAMUR
VDI / VDE 3845

M5 x 0.8

TRAVEL ADJUSTMENT 
u5v EACH DIRECTION

TO
P

BO
TT

OM

AIR PORTS SIZE SEE TABLE
( STAGGERED )

SIDE VIEWTOP BOTTOM
MOUNTING VIEW

80.01
3.15 in

30
1.18 in

19.9
0.78 in

182.15
7.17 in

81.75
3.22 in

49.5
1.95 inq

36
1.42 inq

4X THREAD SIZE "A" SEE TABLE
TAPPED `16 [ 0.63 in ]

ON 50.91 [ 2.00 in ] BOLT CIRCLE
STRADDLE CENTER LINE

4X THREAD SIZE "B" SEE TABLE
TAPPED `16 [ 0.63 in ]

ON 70 [ 2.76 in ] BOLT CIRCLE
STRADDLE CENTER LINE

NAMUR VDI / VDE 3845
MOUNTING FOR

SOLENOID VALVE
M5 x 0.8

TO SPRING
FEMALE SIDE

OPTIONAL MALE SHAFT ADAPTER KIT

MALE
OUTPUT SIDE

16.89
0.67 in

15.93
0.63 in

19.2
0.76 in

16.99
0.67 inq

OPTIONAL MALE
SHAFT ADAPTOR

206.08
8.11 in

112.83
4.44 in

77.5
3.05 in

DOUBLE SQUARE
19 ( 0.75 in ) DEEP

IMPERIAL METRIC

THREAD SIZE "A" 5/16-18 UNC M8 x 1.25

THREAD SIZE "B" 5/16-18 UNC M8 x 1.25

AIR PORT SIZE 1/4-18 NPT G1/4

SCRIBE MARK SHOWS
"I" FOR IMPERIAL VERSION
"M" FOR METRIC VERSION
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